

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Hannah Ruben (847) 773-1805

hannah@rubendigital.com

RUBEN DIGITAL CELEBRATES COMPANY NAME CHANGE Web Design & Digital Marketing Business Unveils Major Change

BUFFALO GROVE, IL - FEBRUARY 7, 2018 -- Local digital marketing business, formerly known as Ruben Digital Media, is officially doing business as Ruben Digital. According to the company's founder Nate Ruben, "This is the first step in a year of major transition for Ruben Digital." Ruben plans on implementing other changes in the company's organizational structure and work processes to become more efficient and continue rapid growth.

"Our team is very excited as we anticipate 2018 to be a significant year for the company's growth. We look forward to bringing Ruben Digital's areas of progress into our clients' projects, helping them succeed in their endeavors as well."

Along with this name change comes updates to Ruben Digital's website URL, email address, company logo and several social media handles.

Website URL: https://rubendigital.com/

• Email: (firstname)@rubendigital.com

Facebook: <u>@RubenDigitalChi</u>
Instagram: <u>@RubenDigitalChi</u>
Twitter: @RubenDigitalChi

• LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/rubendigitalchi/

• Pinterest: @RubenDigitalChi

Ruben Digital looks forward to this time of transition and how the company's progress will benefit their clientele. The public is encouraged to contact Hannah Ruben with further questions or concerns regarding this announcement.

Phone: (847) 773-1805

Email: hannah@rubendigital.com

About Ruben Digital

<u>Ruben Digital</u> specializes in building brand identity and driving sales for clients utilizing web, social, and other digital marketing solutions. Members of Northbrook Chamber of Commerce and Rotary Club of Northbrook known for volunteering time and services to community non-profits. Ruben Digital was founded by Nate Ruben in 2014 and has grown into a <u>team of skilled</u>, <u>creative professionals</u>.